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INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF, FORM 114 B

©

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registratioh_Branéh in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office. '

4., If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statment to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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QM 298 A=M August 16, 1982
Cross Franklin S, (M2)

Mras. Addie A. Cross,
Route #8. Box 360,
Yakima, Washington.

Dear Madams

Recelipt is acknowledged of your reply to office letter
of July 9, 1932, stating that you are unable to make & pilgrimage
to the grave of your son, the late Private Franklin 8. Cross, on
acocount of the illness of your husband.

It is deeply regretted that you do mot find it possible
to take advantage of the offer of the Government at this time,
Should your husbend's health improve and you desire to make the
Journey before the conclusion of the pilgrimages in 1933, it is
requested that you notify this office, in order thet arrangements
mey be made for you.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

(HAS., W, DIBTZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN rRepLY rReFer To QM 293 A-M
Cross Franklin S (MA) July 9 1932

Mrs Addie A Cross
Route #3 Box 360
Yakime Wash

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widew who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, ressrvations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932, There is enclosed a ce¢irecu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE WMAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Ve ry tf‘uly %
¥ Eﬁ

o CHAS. W, DI

“\, Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. ’_'“f 'v Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19332 ‘2. /éé/»/mw/ P s 4 4

(Write answer here)

(Sign here) 5%%29 zi;kdiz, (<Zq4rzL4é




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM—295-AM : June 12 » 1931.
Cross, Franklim S. Ivt. (M=-A) M

Mrs. Addie Cross,
Route #3, Box #360,
Yoekima, Washington.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

/A. D/’ HUGHES,
Captain,. Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932°7 /)7Q9
Write answer here

Sign here




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY RETER TO QM 293 A_C

Cross, Frenklin S. 1232 M . June 5, 1930

Mrs. Addie Cross
Route #3, Box 360
Yekime, Washington,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 19831, to ithe cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below

by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage.. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential,

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

i o g O A D, MMUGHES,
i ' Captain, &. M. Corps,
A Assistant.

L

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19319 “&fz%Qj

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)



- » Z’/‘;f{i%;
Vo oo %ﬁ o L

%W M /&g@zwo/» ﬁ/uo/ il

Doo_ttesalirscr / aclle S / >
Y foidiyinn. S 0

%

”



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_C
Cross, ‘ranklin S, June gg , 1929.

Mrs. Addie Cross,
Box 960, Route 3
Yakima, Wash.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
end widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American

forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late Pvie Franklin S, Cross, Co, D, 110th Inf,, whose remains are now in-

terred in the Meuse-Argonne American Cemetery, R o
Meuse, France, . ry, Romagne-sous-Montfaucon,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taksn to extend an invitation to her to
make the pllgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage. ;

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requiree
no postage.

Yor The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS, .
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



QM 293 A-M August 16, 1932

Cross Franklin S. (M2)

¥Mrs, Addie A, Cross,
Route #5, Box 360.
Yakima, Washington.

Dear Madam:

Recelpt is acknowledged of your reply to office letter
of July 9, 1932, stating that you are uneble to make & pilgrimage
to the grave of your son, the late Private Franklin S8, Cross, on
account of the illness of your husband.

It is deeply regretted that you do not find it possible
to take advantage of the offer of the Government at this time,
Should your husband's health improve and you desire to make the
Journey before the conclusion of the pilgrimages in 1933, it is
requested that you notify this office, in order that arrangements
may be &tdc for you.

~-For The Quartermaster General,

25 e Vory truly yours,

L CHAS, W, DIBYZ,
Clpﬁin, Qe M, cm‘.
Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in rRepLy reFer To QM 293 A-M
Cross Franklia & (MA) July 9 1832

Mrs Addie A Cross
Route {8 Box 360
Yakine VWash

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March £, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is ths last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage,

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE,

In order to asstire proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question., When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not

make the pilgrimage during the years 1030, 1831 or 1932, There is enclosed a cireu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933%? e
(Write answer here)

(8ign here)
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

) Y e 1o QM—293—AM June 12, 1931.
s P v, (MeA) M 7

Myrs, Addie Cross,
Route #3, Box #360,
Yakima, Washington,

i
Dear Madém: o -

w o

Argengements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages

during tHE yeapy1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Ac?iof ggngress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

B To%%ssure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for“steamghip transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be méﬁe bySthis office not later than August lst of this year.
It is theggfore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of “the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question,

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
A, D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19327
Write answer here

a0y

Sign here



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLy meFer To QM 293 A-C

fross, Franklin 8. 1232 M Juns 5, 1930 |
‘ |

¥Mrs. Addie Cross
Toute 33, Hox 360
Takima, Weshington,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1831, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As scon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter ies being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, @. M. Corps,
Asgisgtant.,

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 18319 By i Lndtiot
(Write answer he;e)

At e reryerergann

(Sign herg)



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N mepLy rerEr To QM 293 A_C. October ¥, 1929.
Cross, Franklin S, 1232 M,

Mrs., Addie Cross,
Roube 43, Box 360,
Yelkima, Wash,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme--
teries, all necessary expenseés of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a réport to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of motheérs and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widowe who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desitre
to meke the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it ie requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which reguires no postage.

1. Do you desire t0 make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)
2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19307 2 . (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

Age Health
4, Please give your age and state of health. (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English — (Yes) (No)

5. What language do you speak? : Other language
i (8pecify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Encl JOHN 7. HARRIS,
Aét Major, Q. M, Corps,

Envelope Assistant,
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WAR DEPARTMENT
Gy £ .CE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENER’
¢ WASHINGTON :

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"‘C
Cross, ‘ranklin S,

June 28 , 1929.

Myrs., Addie Cross,
Box 360, Route 3
Yakima, Wash,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited %o the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
end widows of the dsceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe 4o make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The recorde of this office show that you are the mother of the
late Pvte Franklin S. Cross, Co. D, 110th Inf,., whose remains are now in-
terred in the Meuse-Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne~sous-Montfaucon,
Meuse, France.

Will you please a&dvise this office whether or not he ie survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above qurnted Act, to
make the pilgrimege, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
Tor The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls. (s
Act of Congress. ;
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.



In repiy refer to: : £
293 BWEER- ; O
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March 20,1923.

&

7., Mrs.Addie Cross,

. Box 360, Rt.3,
YaXima, Wash.

Dear Madame

o~

The Guartermaster General dssires that you be informed that
.I’ .

the pormanent grave oferivate Franklin 8. Cross, Comvany D, 110th

Infantry 1s Gravae 19, Row 28, ’quck B, Mégse-Argonne American

Cammatery, Pﬂmﬂﬁno-a\uw-ﬂont?ﬁ1rnn Danartmant of Muuse, ranca.

This ig one qf the permanént American military cemeturlesn
t6 be maintained by this GOVSPHMbnt in Burope. Bdeh grave will
be marked by a headstOne of white marble, of suitab;é dcéign;‘

- with name, . rank, organlzatzon, ddte of soldler 8 @8ath and State
from which.he came, The headstones will be pi&cad at all graves
ir connoction with the improvemont work mow in progréss, as soon
ag . possible and witheut Walting for special action or request an
the part of'relativas;:

In effecting removal, the utmost tare .and roverence were
exacted snd more than willingly accorded by those performiﬁ% thls
sacrod duty, .fhb grave of tho daceased will be perpetuslly mains
tained by this Govermment in a manner befitting the lest resting
place of our heroaﬁ.

Very truly yours

’ F~£y“ : H, J, Conner,
e R Assistent,

i i A‘);;‘\
riin % | l (DA’

SRREEED. N e W

20 /1423 [ARK Va
4 ¥



C oncentration, %

G. R. S. Form. No. 16-A Place ....Romagne 1232..
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL s ey
Date .
R ATN SO B 2 OROSS 5. EranklinaS bl f) iy S00d L SERTATNNUMBER btk @ fap s i
IRVARN FeiE PVt° .-ORGANIZATION ..Loe K. 11Uth ..fnf,‘v-..
2. Disinterred (date) : From (give complete location) :
Feb 22, 1922 gr 66, sed 10, plot 2. Cty. 1232.
By : Group . .. ... Jalre. (Ol e 80eed o LT T R
3. Reburied (date): In (give complete location) : [
Feb,23,1922,Meuse Argonne Cty 1232,gr 19,bl B,row 28 e
i g unl ined casket
By : Group I TOADN it Ll MR STV R - NGNS ) srelbuvall et

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of hody upon disinterment :

UsS. upiform, burlap and box, badly decomposed,

Sdertaseteneshonsasags susass’ F eaturasunrecognizable B S
5. (a)ldentification tags: Buried with body ? . J€8e .. . . On grave marker? . no

iermeansof identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :
b)) Othermeansof identification found lisinterment, and eral remarl

_ body tags: aBTeeSe. ...

fanehrf

6. What does examination of hody show as regards the following identifying items ? -

(@) Height (actual measurement)... impossible to determine.

a
(b) Weight (estimated)

(W Hair—Colopiei s L I8 L
do

Quantity.
Characteristics .. Hendoe

(@) TP @I RO (0N s o i UG

Location .40 o 5L o

QUianTityhal e e i Y0 sl i o i O W
(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, psculiarities,

OPINISSINCIPRTEIS) S i o L S Qg

(H Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) ... e

-NONEe- visible‘ RIS/ o\ 3

b.d

7. Disinterment A4 ;/ (‘ o , L T

; Super\'ised by... &x %Lﬁ/’/é' &Z(/L%’» 5 A '.mo\;@(j SR il

e Maires / iod s RiOrdafm,

LA 5 TR e vitle T ey

© 8. Rebhurial T = s ! ; R s 4
-5 Suparyis BTSRG0T CoCa G IR A A YO B, S *‘(ﬁf&.-s«&k.ixs—_v&

! 7 ® W.BsSheild A.E.Dewey,1 st Lt,QMC.

/” (Title)



INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as -noted below; on reverse side of sheet in the .corresponding numbered
space. This form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification
on hody.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization,and by wohm disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from avhich the body was disinterred
and the group and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit
which made reburial, and how xreburial was made—in casket, wopoden box, etc.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is passible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as
possible.

5. (7) State whether identification tags were found burvied with body and on grave marker
by reporting < Yes ” or ‘ No . } . ! d

(b) State whether or not baody appears to have {been a hospital case. Were any identifying
articles found in or on bhody or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
and the like found on body or in grave, Give any and all information which it is thought might
be of use in identifying the hody, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

6. Give all information as to body description aml dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the body will allow. Items (e) and (/) under the body description are very important
and shoudl be very complete. The dental chart is.also very important and should be filled in
with great care. There are 32teeth to be accounted for, as shown by the-numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically
on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should he made and
findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
work, fillings, caries (cavities_ of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

MISSING TEETH ... ... All teeth missing through previous
5 extraction (not those fractured or
displaced by recent wounds) should

be scratched out, thus :

» TOOTH me
K £
,-4 ' )i %

A

CROWNED TEETH ... Blockin solid the crown of tooth (label 6oLD cRowntE: PORCELAIN CROWN
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain), OLD CROWN
Lhssat .
Ne=
Y A GOLD p /
BRIDGE WORK. . Block in solid tlie crown of tooth (label iy ORE'N BFgODL%E
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge) | i BRIDGE :
thu : 5
SILVER FILLING OLD FIL
FILLINGS . Draw filling on tooth accurately as GOLD FILLING GOLD m'iwﬁ’c
possible (block in and label gold, GOLD FILLING
silver; cement), thus : ‘
—CAVITY DECAYED

CARIES (CAVITIES) ............ Outline location and size ol cavity, DECAYED K- 773 ~DECAYED

shade in thus :

( |

DENTURES ('};LATES) Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate
) ‘retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word ¢ clasp

.

J

7. Show name of pors'&eﬁm_s.ttﬁ%gr:\fisiﬁ?e the disinterment and the name and title of the person
approving same. i N Wy

8. Show name of perséf J‘Li‘[b:er*\*isir1;_{ the rehurial and the name and title of the person approving
same. : o\ 4 5 : :



- fei \

To be prepared in triplicate. : DATE

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT "

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters., Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
i. Name __CROSS, Franklin 8, TOMHNAMS o f LYW AN {7 anapiit s 000 LORNICSEL L
2. NCL T L MIMMIRD Y 0, oo, ik ah e bkl 1100 NOL. lgm it bl ... i ol Db ces BER L
3. Baniled W R e ) L i e A Ty AR ATRATI R b 1
4r. Ong s Ol 9,?:,_":‘?99?3_5'}5:__,_______,____; ________ e ot AR 1 L s Ho
SR DD E S C e e R VAL AN D DA e e et e T SO
EPCID i Y oA R ot X i (b) D.B. Noue,

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7 GravVeRNOFNLEEMIN I, i S6.Cr i UIERaw i b BORRIG GV RN O S S6.C. AEE N
Slor Zileme O DA ROW, sl ISy SMISTL X g T ROW S, Lol L
IR Sty S TR A . 17 NOK'Q’ ____________________________________
18. Cemetery - Meuse-Argonne. Amer, .- 19. Commune or town Romagne/s/dont faucon
20. Dept. or County'vu.qa.u _____________________ 21l. Country ____ s e VT S Y .
22. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code Noulaazvms,c,lqmu"““"_nuﬁ ___________________________________
Febe 22, 19z& Edame 1 re
23. Disinterred (Date) o " ff’ _______ L By "w“fﬁi,jfi{“_wl _________________________________________
24/, Inscription on grave marker
futnane,  SROBGE TEONKRED Sb . il w, SoLat ANCLENNRN il s AL
1 T
A Rank____ﬁf_‘__’_ _______________________________________ organization 0 '°l”“M
TR : No Yes
25. Was identification disc found on grave markel?ﬁb-'.‘ S La1
p — e 1 (L
g Signature J;nlor Technical Asgigtéfi

=== C. o ! '11 ’”umﬂl‘ﬂ.
PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? .(If no'disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

NOUde

FAsy doee WpoReUs festurses unracdgniszable

e ve Unjdorm; bhl]il. box,

27. Condition of body

28. Nature of burial

29. Any dlscrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G, T
gquoted above? Honi@e

: Fehe w1080, Edro Maire
30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date . .. __ » =~ By e -\
dino re A
217531 Casket sealed by - _Fﬁf§n_“ihnuv_“_m“<,“;4£i_”“muuhu“v_“Hﬂ_ml‘_
J S O O we | ~ & / //' " ,‘ ,-;;“ """"»“""A«w- -
Signature of Embalmer, (SuperVieor_"“}&/44%356?:éf;_nnLmﬁ/(@%@’lfﬂ
TN sk st - - o o

“ o8



SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No. 0‘25_24_4___

33.

R sar €

-32. Designation of body: :"'\ . y ‘
Name "_EF???lin S. CRODS e,
Rank_“_"_"_F?f‘h RO ganization
Consigned (to: ~ = @ !

Name of Permanent Cemetery_ Meuse-Argonne Amer.

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date)___?ﬁ!’_f___z__a_;?'_?_z_??_ _________ By_}?f?‘{‘_’__:"_if’::"_?_‘?j ______________
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and

accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above

is correct. e

> o / 17
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector s v asiy :
= i "‘ﬁ.‘%or& """"" G N nt:;‘:i&ﬁ“‘-;"'gi_.‘

SRR SmMATIC AL il Moll T pbln b S Wi i s o Sl e s Tt o S AN o8 s M S

................. e PP OSSR N P SO O S UL S e S y
37. Shipped f‘rom p01n% of Operation (Date) HoBe 3B, X988, . ... . o T

To point of Concentration _}_‘_9_7{5_}’__@_0 Romagne.

% (Name )

Convoyer _ Thome Te iiyune Signature Shipping Office
38. Received at Railhead or Point :-of Concentration: Date

BT G R S RO PrBaS YA ve! o 5 T T e s e e e e Y
390" shippedlifrgmiBaiilhead on Pointiof \Concentration ™ Dateluse e 0 TESINE f o5 o8

To, Pormancnbabemetory. /. .« et Uit Gl iy WAt b 1 AR R e D

(Name )

CONVOVer f Wi, ke Aot s A0 TN Signature Shipping Officer [~
A0 ReCE 1 Ve dr e Dart e e s dieies ol T CRT Ny s i L YA;Mk _______

G.R.S. Representative __________ Sa e e S L ey g s\ I £ B T R R Testo ol e 3
41. Reinterred “‘“!f"9r3°“n‘gfl_lg?g“gffffif?'19%? ____________________ e

LKLY (Date)

42, Grave No.. : 19 i T N VTN Nk WO PO SEICH 10N - dilbunll s 0 (90 0
43, paexx Bleck Wl st [ o domoa ROW. i o) ooV sl D )

G.R.S. Representative S::l\?§5>§£>\~CL$L*C>f§3:jgg_

-



CO_MPILATlON OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

File 80286

I. LocaTtion InpEx CARD: ‘///
(&) Nt et . i CROSS, franklin S. e 750571'53755 _______ " 1

(b) Ranlk PV‘C\‘ Organization ____C OBy ei_l_Qfﬂlﬂ Tt il o

(¢) Date of death 10/ 5/ 18 . (@) Cause of death N M RGNV T

IT. ReaistrATION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(@) Grave No. ______ 66.. . IRy TPleny Lo G e See, il ala 10 TOYARA e - K
() Emerg. Address ______________;Mr_S_.__A@_@_i_@___C_3_C_9?’.§_(g}_9:t_}}_e__l_‘_.)___}.?.¥:l_):itvale ’ WaSh__' _________
ITI. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases ______. o=l iy i B A el CRRI/DNT
IV. A. G. O. Dispositioxn CARD: ) Date of receipt _/JCM\Q ______
2% e, S, ) SNy /
) 7 vy 1 i ity i {
(@) Namé /{/ A4 UMALL, (,é ,*,:,(f‘ 7 u//' 5 &) Relationship -._..././ /,(, AA A ¢ / _____
OPPPREPLT Lo St v g D RMRTIC L LIS Sy ; “f SR /T,,.-,zj,-. R 2 A ’(/ /» y e, By A ; ~
Y r] / ] ,'/i 2 5.8 ' ‘ Y4
(¢) Address / pML @ 0 =L ALK { KAAC A L UL he s
(8 / Lo 3 & g Y on B = ey B i iy o bt e e
(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.? /. Al o) it DA T
(¢) To be interred in National Cemetery IS ot ethrdid e /(9 _______________________________________________
(fR Shipping@nsuictionstuponfamivaliombotyin WS, ciial L0 Sae & i ol 0 it SR
(g)¥Disposinicntinstructionsiaffnotibrought to MUS I . &7 Fo i L T T MR e S
: 3k / 1"‘“"'/ 5 - 9.3
; Examiner’s Initials 2.2 /) D ale ekt Sl ) b W , 1920.
Ve AREHONCoRRESRPONDENCEEhOWs (Communicationtfrom s sdiiodaatbs Jal e ) T lose T 0 T
B aitiod fopta b S TR 00 Sl SO LT LS
confirming request in Par. IV, item______________ sRalboye,,Or requestingy tha/t e SN IGilt | I B 1
=% f
/ » i 4 :
N /] _&__ o /t 2, 7 i kS s e A 2 8 O SRR SO AN L . ST e e el S
___________________ i o
S LS 1
. ., e § . 4 /
Examiner’s Initials -Z/.z.ZZ ____________ 4 Dafie) s liidda | 52 _/___:_Z._QT____, 102%
WL (G RSS! Flinng, (CORRRSRONDENGE Sshows Rs dollows: o ol o o o ol e
~ ) Ao " R e, i
k\ _Z{/(f MLt V) AR D AW,
B 4T i e B & _,______-___-____-; _____________________ {:.- ___________________________________________________
o ; R TR RS PR O e R i e st
o (a) Cancellation memos referred to? ---7A:';{_§f’_ ___________________________________________________________________
: ) A==V 7 ¥
o Examiner’s Initials -_;-:’__-L-_-Z: ........... IDEY T T Yo __:‘_‘%__fz _______ 192}{
(Y : 3 ‘:'."“ (=% al "n AT
OOUNTRY ,“?-3‘”3@3‘3 CeneTERY NoO. -_~_:.L.‘:_*_5._‘?:I§2§9_'.-__:.L_O_?;, SeEET No. ._....° 4 -5-----~.-<--._z<___n_~.- -
' ot o2 N\ (L
= E‘x’ngﬁib} 211 ;N‘. Sy ?t PR T lhﬂ
P e '; a5 IE FETTD ) "[‘
FORM 115 - A COMPLLItu e _
i’/N\;,\(r\'r 3

S . e S 27/



r'lr‘..G"-;‘\i.}:ﬁ)n

L, 19204

“VIII. FINAL ACTION:

c-\tr-‘v"'yﬂ""n D“\’"S“}FF ¢
HAL - UL e
cablefont. = Lot ahy yeiainy 1920

. o ¥ VaSAL 2
Following advice forwarded to Europe by W),

Sl g
o / letter on ____g__z_‘:/../_/_./___%//_- ______ , 1920
4

{ / RN TR ¥ i, T L
........ i-jgﬁ.“ﬁ%—__-_-_“mm_- AL (P TN ek P /)///_/Q/(A«e_j//__—fi_w-

IX. CORRECTIONS

CHANGE OF ADVICE. ActioN TAKEN.

IDesiresibodiy Do RS e R T 1 S WIS o) ot S b IO 1 [LRECENTE O TR S R R
IBodyivotbelshippeditonear TSI SR w3 U VMR 0 | S N TG R SR A Ve O LU
X' SUSPENSION REMWARKS it 1 Furli Mo CualBnionty 1211l TN I O N el b VU, 0 ek O S B
Name pre——EE. . Ee e



$?i‘i%151§90-..;..lu..........a;-s.u

%
Org.d..t.......-..n,.-..‘c.....-.-o

Remarks

"ll..lll‘ oo!tvj .(':%/;/:["(.fl..‘.'

A:Gi0. Card & Corr. / J “AIN

Discrerancies

aloitui"o.-.
Name.&..ta..,..g..--.......,._......

R&nk:.:o;q-aoq1:0¢-t10-'-asnc:n-0-.

SO ORI S o of sln e s o ¢ 4l o 0eTake) 41705l aknie

Org......k{{.......................

Remarks .

LR L A L B R S A B A I B N R N A B B RS

G- R! S. COI‘I’...a..ooao,avo..--..-

.Diacremnciea.; ceune

L A A IRt

N&meo-\‘t.-‘-.'--.|.o.~..........-..-

= N D
R\AnklIo‘n‘.niu.cq-,.n,;-vl'o.'lbll.-.,

SN R LN L A R R B A 6 s

Orgt P R O R R EE RS

Rerarks

-.OQ'IIDOQ'-.ICOCO..A.‘..QO_'.OIC."".‘
N O CIIE RBIN 15 31 -he el bt s Yanshe g LS el L e e

Discrepancies
E R SR e A I R N R R

NV A G S AR S A RIS o o I o 00

ROV o s 5 e olsiohe St g Yo OaReter ittt tar s als

g

Seri&ll ND. ¢ a8y Ve LRI ',,,'".';".’" e e o8
; £ At i
o 21 ' ¢ ; Y ;
Org R R I .(zgv'.'%g;;j.l N .\-;‘ 270 4 m ?5’
4 ; £Y

I3
o } o Fugs
Rgmark:s__v ® 3

-o-."-‘:-E‘:;\hc‘cu..’_:-.1-'—-'--'-p.-zo\_::::\k
5/1783/LuL 5 pe .



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

pile FBOZ8B6
I. LocatioNn INpEX CARD: i i
(@) Name : \/ Ser. No. .. < a
CHO33, Franklin Se 3133735 i A Y S
(b) Rank _ Organization _________ L) ARG - Sy P S R EX
Pvt,. CO-‘ [ ll()th Iilf. FRl bl e el A i s
(¢) Date of death (d) Cause of death ____._____________________________ Ve M4
: loc/ 5/18 _ /4
II. RecistrATION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) Grave No. _______-_____ IR0 IR o TS Secr s mulm 2 L% TPy Bi e il
e P 13 BE

o v &

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

ing advice forwarded to Europe by [

1 Lo

VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.
Vi, Bori 115 feeeived from G R. 'S, Hebokeny Nodl .o (o sl il 4 , 192

COUNTRY CemETERY No. i S N 1 X
G. R. S. Form 115-A
August, 1920 e

France 1832=8ec,s 10 45

Lisl el



~ace TEUFCHATEAU

G.R.S. FORM NO. 16

Date 6th, June 1919

{ {

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL. el & L~
Remains of: 2 e
Neme: CROSS, Franklin S, Number: 3133735
Rank; Unkn Organization: Unkne.
Disinterment and Reburial made by Group Unit |
J
Disinterred (Date) From: (Give complete location) |
5th, lMay 1919 Amer. B/A Cty. - Grave 12

APREMONT ARDENNES

35 SB 277,7 N; 299,756 B,

gt A,

Reburied (Date) in: (Give complete location)5 v 3\

5th, May 1919 Grave #66 Sec. 10 Plot 2 | 4 &

\ i

ARGONNE AMER. OTY. #1232,

ROMAGNE MEUSE.

¢

Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

Burial good; buried in uniform; body badly decomposed.

Was one identification tag found upon the body? Yes
What other means of identification were found on the body? None

/ . ool '
Note:

If upon disinterment, effects are found upon bodies, they will be promptly
sent to the Effects Depot direct, as is required by G. 0. 170, G.H. 2, 1918.,
after being carefully examined for clues to identity in doubtful cases, notation
whereof will be made and reported to Chief, Graves Registration Service.

Lt. Peters R.H. ROSENTHAL

Supervised by: i
C.0.3roup 2nd Lieut. hif.C.U.S A

els
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“Z__Cros Frenkli Sa .. 3,133,730
(Suﬂmme ) (Christian nnme\ln full.) (Army serial number. )
Py, Co. D 2110thiIng

(Rank and orgt nization.

State your relationship to the deceased | .

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States?

! ’(Yes &fno.)
If remains are brought to the United Stnles; do you : el
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)
I; el dvsne the rem amQ interred at the home of the_deceased,give full informa-

(Name of ‘)ﬂ{on to receive rema’ns.) (E \presx ofice. ) (Telegraph office.)

‘\(.Number and street.) W:ZOW (State.)

& (Sign here) W la- n 8
< %60 (107 _ ArAdl.

( mber and street or rural route.) (Ci tn“n or post omceB (State.)

Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713
















Card Dept.#8028€

e

G.R.S. Foxm Ho. 8; Contral Rucords Liaison.
Fcomo For: G.R.S. ropresentative, C.R.O.
SUBJECGT: Infometiouw reguired for G.R.Ss

=
L

Items chocked ore to be completed:

Suxrname: Cross
Numbor: 3133735

Pirst name: Franklin S.

Ranlz Prte

Cormany: K

Organization: 110%the,Infantry
Dote of deaths

Causc:

Plzcce:

N ey ST e g JE, o P
w”-——'*c—wvw

Location of hosnital:

Numnbex 1’ It ’
Class '{7-‘ 1 I 4 ,‘ ", o
} Belative: /W7o Ui (7
¢ )} Reloticnship:

&) sddross: A e :
\/ Tl Val

{ } iuthoritys 2 ot
oblegran Wo: 468 swb par-P2 7,/ ihii 17

Telegran from:

dated: /
( } Revortcd to Vashington: P
6.C. Tos: =
: (Underscore the "official® C.C.)
{ )] Remerics:
{ } Show present status on reverse sidce

CH/RTES C. PIERCE,
Lielzt"'coj-onol, Q.I.E.C’., U.S.A.

" InitisEs of Rarorterx:



D et oD s o e e o D e = e e=p == e

Date of Death Oect,4th, 1918

Kill ed in action

-— o= NS A o> D oo D D e wmtm) 0 @D wme emn ewoman

- D cmn o> e @ = e — e o S D e T O e == e e

Date of Burial OOtUTtho "9'8

Map R ﬁ : .S.W.Apremoﬁf-;??ydc.W.of road
to hospital™ & -')'ya’a';'SToT Toad runming We
SoR, Verdif" 55,299 6 E x 277.7 N,

- e e o= o= - D - wwe == e =

Greup_ _ 3 _ ___ Unit 305 _ G.R.S.

For additiomal data use réverse side,
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OSPS: OtY, 12892
SeC.10.case no 45 MR



De

FROM: O, Q. M, G,
CEMETERIAL DIVISION

Munitiens Builsglyg

Room 1128

PLEASKE
EXPEDITE



WAR DEPARTMENT
Office of the Quartermaster Cereral of the Army
Mas}lngxon“._,

mmsw\t

¢.R.S, Form 8-W-.A-H
Tnfermaticn requested of A.G.O.

Date

APR 5 ‘92‘

Requis 1t10n % 2}

The Quartermaster ueneral U. S Army,

¥ile No.

¥From:

/§§§§8r1a1 Division)

fio) The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & E Sts.,N.W:,Washington, D.C.
Subject: Information required for G.R.S.
1. Tt is requested that the items checked beléw be completed, Request
vorflertlon of all 1nformdt10n shown. W
‘Sﬁ{ﬁ' a, Surname = 3 Détr fd i = el
{0 i 1 Oross < . o o Gty gho/5/18 <
é?/¢ b. Christian name Franklin S. £ Cause of death K/& =
O
L A c. Serial Number 3133785 h, Authorlty (C.0.#)
0 n 7
ijty édf/ Orpanization oK, I10t It me T, en?y adargss j )
oy r::l (co. D, 110th Info}/ { AL, vidd | A 44 Vv Vi
é? gc e. Rank Pt o fjf’ Relatlonvhlpj\f‘ J«h# aé('
~ 0 o rvadr i l

DENTAL CHARTS
(See Physical report of
examination pricr to enlistment)

0DY DESCRIPTION
(cee page #2 of the Service Record)

(=)

a. Age of enlistment
- a. Strike out teeth missing
bh. Color of eyes -

g i @epa 2 S 23 4 S 6 78
oLy of hair vpper right vpper letrt
d. Height b S R T 8

lower right Yover left
e. Weight
£, Permanent marks and

physicel defects at
enlistment (0ld fractures or breaks)

H, L. ROGERS,
Quartermaster General, U.S.A,

BY: (jﬁ/}/ 1//&7%611

2] CQNM
1st. Lieut.

10.

{7

Q IVLQ a4

“PER BY:

/713/70L

lw & \/\“,m‘\;,é' [1;

S . )4 i



.(3f"'L-i;"L12‘{f. {0} 8 (’ll-"m‘.'f n-e o
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(L l; ;,u CpiLon. on 'bt.éu;ca)

J .};f.ﬁ,“.‘f’a:‘
4l “-La,mtn"’!ﬂ‘l
o L Faker "N‘.’\
: & : ﬁ ‘A”' J .{
Wil ‘J

el ;V‘

nE e
i

iy
Jl

'i']‘x:‘:"i‘” Lq"‘;
g0

v
"t o g
--..»W

‘l
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G,ReSe¢ rwrm No. 121

File # 80286

Classification .
Adjustment CEMETERT AL DIVISTICN
GRAVESR AELI"TRaTIFN SERVICE
REGISTRATION SECT1ON
- - 7 Fy '!"- -
MEMORANDUM:
Tos Registration Files Sub-Scction,

Subjecty

Adjustments made on Registration Files,

Date_./6/20

1. Changes -as checked have becen made in the ‘Registra‘tion Files which
will necessitate a ®rrespondivg change in the Classification Files.,

/

ADD, ADD, | .
| CORRL|.DATA CORR, | DATA
File Number l!Dat_e_gj’ Burial
Neme iDa_‘t.e_Q_f _Reburial
Serial Number Burial Information
Rank Nearest Relative
Organization Notified Nearest Relatfvew 4 X

Cause_of Death

Rlue Card thrown out

Date of Death

Thite Card set up

Casyalty Cablegram Number

(6x8 Card)

0,K, Alphabetical Files %

g 14

7 B

0.K Sk Tiles.
Ay LBbote=Riton

Z Cards attached,

ae 7720 /rm

Jf. ‘Lm,esug,a

{Cemetery.Audit Ile partment

jfustment_Dept,.

; Al
BY &7 L




G.R.S".orm "o, 8-\; Central ‘cords
Liaison,

]

o

e

ection 3, A 4 &L

1/20/1919 O g { Lo
o

Memo For: (,R.S. representative, C,R.0,

Subject; Informé%ioh'fequired'for»G,R.S.

cds:

1. Items checked are to be completed:

Surname: CROS S,
Number: 3133 735
First name: Fpranlklin S,
Rank: Private.
Company : X,

organization: 110th,Infantry,
Date of death: p
Cause:

Place;

Location of hospital:

Number i "

Class d
V Emergency address 4?;2/‘ W &04‘4’
Vﬁel tionship: Methan o ?—ZLM
Authority;: WM@
é’ ;,

Ceblegram No:
Telegram from;

dated:
Reported to eshington: /
C C NOb«. ) F4

(Underscore the "official" 8.0 )

Remarks:

CHARLES C. PIFWRCE,
Colonel, Q.M.C.,U.S.A,

NS-3404 /1B

WIC/ K





